


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP Project: MAIN STREET STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2 HLA Project No.: 13137 ECOLOGY GRANT NO.: G1400307 Bid Opening Date: August 1, 2017						Reclaim Company P.O. Box 4136 Yakima, WA 98904		DW Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 1089 Davenport, WA 99122			
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00		
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,972.77	\$8,972.77	\$23,150.00	\$23,150.00		
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00		
5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00		
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00		
7	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	1,120	\$25.00	\$28,000.00	\$20.00	\$22,400.00	\$26.50	\$29,680.00		
8	Gravel Backfill for Drywells	TON	220	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$31.00	\$6,820.00		
9	Construction Geotextile for Underground Drainage	SY	1,250	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.20	\$1,500.00		
10	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$38.02	\$1,901.00		
11	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	30	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$37.00	\$1,110.00		
12	HMA CI.1/2" PG 64-28	TON	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$233.70	\$7,011.00		
13	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	LF	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$94.93	\$9,493.00		
14	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	135	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$28.00	\$3,780.00	\$73.50	\$9,922.50		
15	Pretreatment Manhole, 60 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00		
16	Pretreatment Manhole, 48 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00		
17	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00		
18	Catch Basin Type 2 60 In. Diam.	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00		
19	Overflow Grate	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$120.00		
20	Subsurface Detention Basin	LF	75	\$400.00	\$30,000.00	\$225.00	\$16,875.00	\$224.00	\$16,800.00		
21	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$58.44	\$5,844.00		
22	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	390	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$1.50	\$585.00		
23	Sewer Cleanout	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00		
24	ESC Lead	DAY	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$122.25	\$489.00		
25	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	EST.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
26	Chain Link Fence Type 1	LF	435	\$30.00	\$13,050.00	\$27.00	\$11,745.00	\$22.50	\$9,787.50		
27	Double 20 ft. Chain Link Gate	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00		
BID TOTAL					\$207,680.00		\$201,777.77		\$224,888.00		

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3			
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP Project: MAIN STREET STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2 HLA Project No.: 13137 ECOLOGY GRANT NO.: G1400307 Bid Opening Date: August 1, 2017					Reclaim Company P.O. Box 4136 Yakima, WA 98904		DW Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 1089 Davenport, WA 99122					
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
				Unit Price	Amount							
<u>ENGINEER'S REPORT</u>							<u>ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS</u>					
<p>Competitive bids were opened on August 1, 2017. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Reclaim Company</p> <p><i>Jerry J. Alapetere</i> 8/01/17 Project Engineer Date</p> <p style="text-align: center;"></p> <p>*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com</p>							BIDDER		BID TOTAL			